G.N. 1130

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

COMPANIES REGISTRY

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

74216320
72017875
51701310
31997858
59953644
74793106
71268706

58470798
60127870
71143392
19786483
38052677
70968814
71570919
74195342
73339058
74264844
72326739
65622100
71201065
68262084
62039299
53223530
67074937
65525237

3C King Limited

ABLE PROFIT INVESTMENT LIMITED

AIYA CHUN HING HONG USA LIMITED

ALFACOM INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
ALHARM ALDAHPE LIMITED

ALICE PET COMPANY LIMITED

AMERICA POWER TRAIN GROUP (CHINA) CO., LIMITED

ANCHI INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
ANHE FASHION CO., LIMITED

ASHLEY, BROOKES & COLEMAN LIMITED
ASIAN UNION INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
ASIATIQ PACIFIC LIMITED

AURUM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Abiding Joy HK Limited

Afar Capital (Hong Kong) Limited

Ansellan Clothing Co., Limited

Aquagreen Tech. Limited

BAO SHENG MARINE CO., LIMITED
BAOIIALI INDUSTRY LIMITED

BEI COMMUNICATION CO., LIMITED
BEST SELLER TRADING HK CO., LIMITED
BILLION GROW (ASIA) LIMITED

BLOOM ASIA INVESTMENT LIMITED
BRAND PROMOS LIMITED

BRILLIANT (HONG KONG) INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO.,
LIMITED
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70852295
74619229
73127384
72119950
70221662
60308159

64040282
51674024
52188103

34797598
53862619
71926104
50236009
71750315
73285675
68134085
61803354
70970160
60854540
74747838
64115594
74749660

72082850
63857428
72971689
53014408

60620111
36562343
66920626
73816177

71867786

BROWNIQUE BEAUTY STUDIO LIMITED
Banyan Bright River Consulting Services Limited
BoXu Industrial Trading Co., Limited
Borborygmi Limited

CHK GROUP LIMITED

CHOKYI ACCOUNTING, TAXATION AND CONSULTANCY CO.
LIMITED

CHRISHA (HK) LIMITED
CHU KWONG HOLDINGS LIMITED

CHUEN SHING CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING
COMPANY LIMITED

CHURCHOUSE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CITY FORTUNE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CK & H COMPANY LIMITED

CL Brother Enterprise Limited

CLEVER BEST LIMITED

COZY KITCHEN LIMITED

CROWN BEST ASIA INVESTMENT LIMITED
Casabear Co., Limited

China Industrial Investment Limited

China Yacht Management Co. Limited
Chocolate Laboratory Limited

Chong Yun Holding Group Co., Limited

College of Cacao & Chocolate Professionals Limited

DE Analyst Limited
DELSONSOLUTIONS TECHNOLOGY & TRADING CO., LIMITED
DESIREE LIMITED

DOMAGK (USA) BIO-PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY CO.,
LIMITED

Dek Electronic Co., Limited
E.ENERGY LIGHTING LIMITED
ELITE EYEWEAR LIMITED

ENSHISHENGXIYUAN (HK) BIOTECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

EVER ONE LIMITED
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58356738

73882475
74281672
59353341
60987890
70174427
67426437
72134207
38007606
35995761
33904944

71677086
71094236
62082755
59552226
70872356
70415196
70991170
53689574
74463135
51884136
69085580
71182314
69218125
70984167
58753259
66617603
71319440
66652558
12487436
62422022
72341646

EVEREST CERAMICS TRADE (HK) CO., LIMITED

Ebot Limited

Environmental & Materials Testing & Certification Limited
Evolutis Asia Limited

FAMOUS GLORY LIMITED

FAN YUAN TRADING LIMITED

FAR EAST VINCENT LIMITED

FINE WEATHER LIMITED

FORTUNEGOLF INDUSTRIAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
FORWARD FOOD CO., LIMITED

FRANCE ROSELLINA INTERNATIONAL COSMETIC (HONG
KONG) GROUP LIMITED

Fastrain Technology (Hong Kong) Company Limited
Fenics Securities (Hong Kong) Limited

Forma Limited

Fortune Stone Financial Consulting Co. Limited

Fulax Limited

GERMINATION HK Limited

GLOBAL DIGITAL SERVICE LIMITED

GLORY PROFIT INTERNATIONAL CAPITAL LIMITED
GOLDEN-AUTUMN INDUSTRY LIMITED

GOOD VANTAGE CREATION LIMITED

GORDEN PEAK INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
GUANGZHOU AY INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
Gold Xinwei Technology Co., Limited

Gotone (China) Holding Co., Limited

Grand Echo International Wines And Spirits Co. Limited
Grand Ocean Gardening Products Limited

Grand Ornate Holdings Limited

Green Industrial Co., Limited

HANG SENG ELECTRONICS LIMITED

HANGZHOU HEZHENG MACHINERY CO., LIMITED
HANGZHOU PET CO., LIMITED
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61976981
68990849
60282024
66807117
70140084
65905750
71361984
68193566
74444643
73299509
52872962
58288868
31224805
58965672
72253403

63743526
51251739
73406011
59076292

64520820
65455666
63087170
69443005
34826983
62245739
69218086
60416770
67031369
70246511

73784522
65018915
64709068

HARDA TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
HEBEI XG LIMITED

HG COMMUNICATION CO., LIMITED

HHS CO., LIMITED

HK DOUBLE POOL TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HK JAYDEN TRADING LIMITED

HK Ningjinghui Information Technology Co., Limited
HK PINRUI ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

HK QIAOKANG TRADING LIMITED

HK REDCORE NETWORK LIMITED

HK VINCENT INT'L TRADE LIMITED

HK XTANGGE LILAI FASHION CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG PROFESSIONAL SECRETARIAL LIMITED
HONG KONG REALTY LIMITED

HONG KONG WEIYT WEDDING DRESS CLOTHING CO.,
LIMITED

HONG WANG PACKING PRODUCTS (HK) CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG DONGRI INDUSTRY LIMITED
HONGKONG GOOD TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HOUFULAI CULTURE CREATIVE GROUP CO.,

LIMITED

HONGKONG HUTM TECH. CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG KAIBINLI HOTEL MANAGEMENT LIMITED
HONGKONG VITA COMMODITY CO., LIMITED

HONOR GLOBAL TRADING LIMITED

HUGE ELEGANT (CHINA) LIMITED

HUXIS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Hao Hao (HK) Enterprise Co., Limited

Hexiang Aerospace Technology (HK) Co., Limited

Honchon Smile Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Aromatics And Clinical Aromatherapy Association Limited

Hong Kong Baofu Cosmetics Co., Limited
Hong Kong Beida Jade Bird Display Limited

Hong Kong Button Technology Co., Limited
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73414402
74665929
70471572
73861570
60852174
70982725
69709550

74396693
72158972
73940368
70027884
71984435
71982394
58626599
53794286

50932334
69492208
70454524
60516081
36128111
67753654
68438954
73034010
58578772
72161486
72103121
70747020
30791700
75231351
73916404
71073551
73907994

Hong Kong Haipai e-commerce Co., Limited

Hong Kong Mingwei Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Tingdong Trade Co., Limited

Hong Kong WeiRong International Trade Co., Limited
Hong Kong Yacht Management Co. Limited
HongKong Bvlpsi Innovations Technology Co., Limited

HongKong Passion International Education Group Co., Limited

Honour Construction & Engineering Co., Limited
Houston Collective Limited

Huafeng Sports Limited

HuiTong Global International Information Co., Limited
INFINITY GROUP GROOMING LIMITED
INFINITY GROUP PATCHES LIMITED

INTERISE GROUP CO., LIMITED

ITALY STBOLOZ FASHION INTERNATIONAL HOLDING
LIMITED

Infinity Financial Adviser Limited

JAIRAN LIMITED

JIAJIN INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
JINGJIN CHEMICALS (CHINA) CO., LIMITED
JOYSTEP INTERNATIONAL (ASIA) LIMITED

Jovial Elite Holdings Limited

KAIYING INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

KIM42 LIMITED

KING YI INTERNATIONAL (HONGKONG) LIMITED
KOOL BOTANICALS LIMITED

Kartelo Trading Co., Limited

Keylink Pharmaceuticals Company Limited
LANGUAGE ADVANTAGE INSTITUTE COMPANY LIMITED
LINCTD TRADE LIMITED

LexyWell HongKong Limited

Life and Liquid Science Limited

Limma Trading Limited
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63820655 MA KU INDUSTRIAL HK DEVELOPMENT LIMITED R RSB EATR AT

71936246 Luen Cheong Decoration Limited TeAlHEET TREATRAT
=
33216767 MAKE FORTUNE LIMITED {BiEATRAT]

04909153  MAN CHOI MANAGEMENT LIMITED

73127148 MEILIXIN TRADING LIMITED EEE B ATRAE
68724238 MINGYOUNG LIMITED

69846572 MKEF Co., Limited MR TR E]
59681653 MMIINC LIMITED

50535295 MODS HOLDINGS LIMITED HE AR

74183290 MT2 LIMITED
74183444 MTS5 LIMITED

39980306 MUTUAL BOND INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED HEREIREHR)ARA
68297237 Man Yan Trading Company Limited T BAERAE
74391392 MayMay Noodles Limited e (A TR A T
74385880 Mountains Trade Limited
66623000  Mitime (HK) Limited BEMDLEEAIRAT
63076511 ifg/ﬁ?gg SURENESS PHARMACEUTICAL & CHEMICAL CO., Mt ERE L THRAE
64241274  NATURAL INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED e ES e AR AT
52929458 NATURE RESOURCES GROUP CO. LIMITED RIEGFEBIRAHE
72208513 NO.1 FRESH MARINE COMPANY LIMITED EEEHEATRAE
68091449 NORDIC INTERNATIONAL LEADERSHIP TRAINING CENTER

LIMITED
72043503  NORTON TRADING COMPANY LIMITED SEUEE B AR AT
64028365 NOZO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED SEEIE AR A
74520234 Nai Er Si (Hongkong) Trading Co., Limited ZEHTE AR A
06089840  OCEAN KING ENTERPRISES COMPANY LIMITED A MEEARAT
60393083 ONE ACCESSORIES CO., LIMITED -THE- IE—EERA TR A
73533250 OUCHUAN TRADING LIMITED BB SATRAE
69442994 OYU UNIVERSAL LIMITED BXFIRERAIRAE]
66674954 Ophsurin Co., Limited [E R RS A TR A E]
58166999  Oreaya Clothes (HK) Limited R HEARAECE B BIRAE

63780588 PLDT Global (HK) Limited
61876604 POWER FAST CORPORATION LIMITED HRAERRAE]
62426432 PROFIT WEALTH ENTERPRISE LIMITED A EAIRAT



72813047 PiChain International (Hong Kong) Limited IRHEEE(F &) AR A

63816852 Practitioner Technology Co., Limited FRERHGARAT

64189264 Prestige International Property Investment Consultancy Limited BB IR AR AETR A
=]

69858234 QINMAI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED SOHREHE AR AE]

60860523 RAINBOW OPTO-ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED FADEEEIREAE

71139515 RELEAF INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

75063918 Ravenous Limited I AR A E]
70172598 Rowman International Co., Limited

67255169 Rukerway Electronic Business Company Limited 4T AT RS AR AT
70424096 S.H.U DESIGN CO., LIMITED ETREIARAE
71200768 SAI CHEUNG E&M ENGINEERING LIMITED - EMEE TRATRAE
69416509 SANWA CLEANING SERVICE COMPANY LIMITED SHEEREAERAT
64907654  SANWIN INDUSTRIAL TRADING CO., LIMITED R TE AR
71312090 SEAMAID TECHNOLOGY CO LIMITED FERYATRAE

73314599 SHANDONG HEARST BUILDING MATERIAL CO., LIMITED

70729872 SHEN CAO TANG LIMITED MHE TR E]

61172525 SHENGLIN INDUSTRY LIMITED M EEAREAT
61269801 SHENZHEN EBAT TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED VEIIT 5 B R A TR A F]
74165424 i?&gé%EN ZHENJING EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY COMPANY  Z=HI[EiE2 5 RHE AR /A ]
18934706 SILVER SEAWAY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED S IBEEARAE
58731332 SOTHIS RESOURCES COMPANY LIMITED KEFEJEATRAH]

73256907 STARDUST GROUP 5 LIMITED
73256509 STARDUST GROUP LIMITED
37940831 STYLE TRADE LIMITED
58819815 SUNNY SUCCESS LIMITED

64391954 SUNTAN CO., LIMITED AREHEEARAHE
38047072  SUNWAY PHARMA CHEMICALS CO., LIMITED LA TR AT
65797373 SWISS PLUS HONG KONG CULTURE EXCHANGE FOUNDATION
COMPANY LIMITED
67085902 SWITZERLAND WATSON INTERNATIONAL BIOTECHNOLOGY B A AR B AR A TR A
LIMITED =]
65392040 Sagacity Wealth (Hongkong) Asset Management Company Limited HEAEEBEEEHAR

AT

62233409  Saina Shipping Co., Limited FEWNTEARRRAE]



64255417
67092486
32751069
70555548
53343839
34243303
18405795
36665678
68240769
68145741
65058161
61058921
53251278
60537376
69442986
73908152
66841472
38053160
68381696
64479738
59625510
62592318
71095062
70428846
68196661
74658348

73931361
73339105
74306230

1 March 2024

Shanghai Airtech Industrial Co., Limited

Simple Day Creative Production Limited

TACHYON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

TAIANTANG CLOUD HEALTH (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
THAILAND TAISHENQI FOOD GROUP LIMITED
TOKALON CHEMICALS (HONG KONG) LIMITED
TONCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TRIZ INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

UNIWELL NAV DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
VAPEONLY TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
VR Unlimited Asia Limited

VTOP INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
WELL STAR BUSINESS LIMITED

WINCAN IMPORT&EXPORT CO., LIMITED
WISDOM ASIA INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

Waves International HK Limited

Win-Win Beauty Technology (HK) Co., Limited
XINGHUI (HK) INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED
XINYUAN HK INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

XYB (HK) Technology Co., Limited

YANTAI CHENGSEN INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED

YINGLI SUPPLY CHAIN LIMITED

YOUDIANKA LIMITED

YOUNOR ELECTRONICS (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
YUNTIANHUA FERTILIZER (TIANJIN) CO., LIMITED

Yantian Sha Tau Kok (HK) Exchange Promotion Association Limited

Yat Sing Holdings Limited

Ziska Electromechanical Co., Limited

Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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